9/9/25, 10:17 AM Yahoo Mail - PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one can speak for you this time.

PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one
can speak for you this time.

From: michael gasio (gasio77@yahoo.com)

To: kyphat@yahoo.com; srandell@hbpd.org; hnguyen2@fbi.gov; hansonle@bhhscaprops.com; lymyhoa@yahoo.com;
legal@hsfranchise.com; clerk@stevendsilverstein.com; losangeles@fbi.gov; aelkins@gmail.com;
helderppinheiro@gmail.com; attorneyrosiak@gmail.com; repdavemin@mail8.housecommunications.gov

Date: Wednesday, September 3, 2025 at 08:03 AM PDT

Yahoo Mail: Search, Organize, Conquer

————— Forwarded Message -----

From: "michael gasio" <gasio77@yahoo.com>

To: "Real Estate Fraud Complaints" <realestatefraudcomplaints@sdcda.org>, "clerk@stevendsilverstein.com”
<clerk@stevendsilverstein.com>, "moral.character@calbar.ca.gov" <moral.character@calbar.ca.gov>, "Shawn
Randell" <srandell@hbpd.org>, "hnguyen2@fbi.gov" <hnguyen2@fbi.gov>, "losangeles@fbi.gov"
<losangeles@fbi.gov>, "daoffice@ocdapa.org" <daoffice@ocdapa.org>

Sent: Wed, Sep 3, 2025 at 7:53 AM
Subject: Silverstein’s evictions: DAVID BEARD we got the money goodbye.

Here’s a structured rundown of the problems you’ve already described (and that stand out legally) with the 3-Day

Move-Out / Notice to Quit you were served. These are the kinds of defects that undermine the document’s validity
and credibility in court:

about:blank 1/33
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The move in Got it — let’s frame this tightly so it reads like legal notice language, not just a complaint. I'll break down
the protections you can cite and then give you wording you can drop straight into your note to Silverstein Evictions.

2 Legal Frame

1. California Civil Code § 1950.5 (Security Deposits)

Landlords must give tenants an opportunity for an initial condition checklist or move-in walkthrough.
At move-out, tenants are entitled to a pre-move-out inspection with written notice of deductions.

If the landlord/property manager fails to perform either, they lose the right to charge for damages beyond ordinary
wear and tear.

Case law:

Granberry v. Islay Investments (9 Cal.4th 738, 1995) — confirms that improper handling of the deposit (including
failure to follow procedures) bars the landlord from keeping it.

about:blank 3/33
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2. Habitability Standards (Cal. Civil Code §§ 1941.1, 1942.4)
Mold, broken appliances, dirty floors, or unclean premises = breach of implied warranty of habitability.

If the unit wasn’t habitable at move-in, charging you later for its condition is unlawful double-penalization.

3. Fair Housing / Consumer Protection

Demanding deductions without a valid inspection may be treated as unfair business practices under Cal. Bus. & Prof.
Code § 17200.

5+ Draft Legal Language for Your Note

Here’s a version you can paste into your letter to Steve at Silverstein Evictions:

Notice Regarding Security Deposit and Move-Out Condition

This will confirm that no move-in walkthrough or written condition report was ever conducted when | took possession
of the property. The home was delivered in a substandard condition, including visible mold, scratched flooring, and
unclean premises. Under California Civil Code § 1950.5, the landlord’s failure to document the initial condition and to
conduct a lawful pre-move-out inspection bars any claim for damages beyond normal wear and tear.

Further, the presence of mold and other defects constituted a violation of the implied warranty of habitability under
Civil Code §§ 1941.1 and 1942.4, meaning the property was not delivered in legally habitable condition. As such, any
attempt to deduct for those same defects at move-out would constitute an unlawful and bad-faith retention of funds.
Be advised that under Granberry v. Islay Investments, 9 Cal.4th 738 (1995), improper handling of the security

deposit, including failure to comply with the statutory procedures, entitles the tenant to recovery of the deposit and
may impose statutory penalties of up to twice the amount wrongfully withheld.

{2 That makes it clear: no walkthrough = no deductions.

Do you want me to also draft the closing paragraph with a direct warning (demanding return of the deposit in full
within 21 days) so it’s legally complete and preservation-letter style?

s Procedural / Formal Defects

1. Incomplete Form — Top box did not indicate the number of days (“3-day,” “30-day,” etc.) — ambiguity is fatal
because tenants must have clear notice.

about:blank 4/33
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2. Wrong Rent Amount — Listed $5,000/month, but contract called for $5,350; this creates an internal inconsistency.

3. Omitted Tenants — Only you were named; your wife and mother-in-law (lawful residents, credit-screened and/or on
the contract) were left off — violates requirement that all household occupants receive proper notice.

4. Service Method Defect — Appeared taped to the door without proof of proper service (no acknowledgment, no
certificate of mailing). Improper service voids notice.

5. No Landlord Contact or Payment Channel — Notice did not provide a clear, lawful way to cure default (e.g., address
of trust account, contact name, business hours).

6. Issued Under Fraudulent Standing — Signed/served by Silverstein Evictions on behalf of landlord, but
agent/enterprise had no standing under the Berkshire contract.

# Substantive Defects

7. Payment Was Already Made — June payment confirmed received by agent (Hanson text: “| have the check”).
Serving a 3-day demand while payment was in hand = misrepresentation.

8. Failure to Credit Prior Payments — July and prior months’ payments omitted from ledger — notice falsely alleged
arrears.

9. Contradiction with Lease Continuity — Second year renewal (Anna Ly DocuSign) meant tenancy was ongoing.
Notice ignored renewal — constructive fraud.

10. No Recognition of Deposit — Deposit funds held from prior year not applied; law requires credit against alleged
arrears.

11. Notice Retaliatory in Nature — Issued right after you reported mold, HOA issues, and filed police complaints —
grounds for retaliation defense under CA Civ. Code §1942.5.

A Fraud / Misrepresentation Angles

12. Different Payee Names — Notice demanded payment to “Phat Tran” personally, but Berkshire Hathaway was the
contract payee. Confusion = deliberate concealment.

13. Altered Timeline — Notice backdated/mismatched with actual due dates — suggests fabrication.

14. Filed Without Exhibits — Eviction filing did not attach true copies of payments, text messages, USPS receipts.

Filing “bare” notice constitutes fraud on the court.

about:blank 5/33
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15. Counterfeit Lease Tie-In — Notice supported by a 13-month “new lease” (Hanson’s version) that conflicted with the
12-month Berkshire/Anna Ly renewal — predicate for wire/mail fraud.

Thanks for the videos were a lot of help. You forgot everthing you said to YouTube.
Here’s a structured rundown of the problems you've already described (and that stand out legally) with the 3-Day

Move-Out / Notice to Quit you were served. These are the kinds of defects that undermine the document’s validity
and credibility in court:

s Procedural / Formal Defects
1. Incomplete Form — Top box did not indicate the number of days (“3-day,” “30-day,” etc.) — ambiguity is fatal
because tenants must have clear notice.

2. Wrong Rent Amount — Listed $5,000/month, but contract called for $5,350; this creates an internal inconsistency.

3. Omitted Tenants — Only you were named; your wife and mother-in-law (lawful residents, credit-screened and/or on
the contract) were left off — violates requirement that all household occupants receive proper notice.

4. Service Method Defect — Appeared taped to the door without proof of proper service (no acknowledgment, no
certificate of mailing). Improper service voids notice.

5. No Landlord Contact or Payment Channel — Notice did not provide a clear, lawful way to cure default (e.g., address
of trust account, contact name, business hours).

6. Issued Under Fraudulent Standing — Signed/served by Silverstein Evictions on behalf of landlord, but
agent/enterprise had no standing under the Berkshire contract.

# Substantive Defects

7. Payment Was Already Made — June payment confirmed received by agent (Hanson text: “| have the check”).
Serving a 3-day demand while payment was in hand = misrepresentation.

8. Failure to Credit Prior Payments — July and prior months’ payments omitted from ledger — notice falsely alleged
arrears.

9. Contradiction with Lease Continuity — Second year renewal (Anna Ly DocuSign) meant tenancy was ongoing.
Notice ignored renewal — constructive fraud.

10. No Recognition of Deposit — Deposit funds held from prior year not applied; law requires credit against alleged
arrears.

11. Notice Retaliatory in Nature — Issued right after you reported mold, HOA issues, and filed police complaints —
grounds for retaliation defense under CA Civ. Code §1942.5.
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A Fraud / Misrepresentation Angles
12. Different Payee Names — Notice demanded payment to “Phat Tran” personally, but Berkshire Hathaway was the
contract payee. Confusion = deliberate concealment.

13. Altered Timeline — Notice backdated/mismatched with actual due dates — suggests fabrication.

14. Filed Without Exhibits — Eviction filing did not attach true copies of payments, text messages, USPS receipts.
Filing “bare” notice constitutes fraud on the court.

15. Counterfeit Lease Tie-In — Notice supported by a 13-month “new lease” (Hanson’s version) that conflicted with the
12-month Berkshire/Anna Ly renewal — predicate for wire/mail fraud.

# Federal/State Predicate Violations

Mail/Wire Fraud — notice and supporting filings transmitted via USPS/email.
Bank Fraud — concealed tendered cashier’s check to claim arrears.

Extortion / Hobbs Act — coercive use of 3-day threat to obtain money not owed.

Fraud on the Court — knowingly presenting false notice as valid basis for eviction.

¢ Together, these defects make the notice:
Procedurally defective (void on its face).
Substantively false (based on payments already made).

Fraudulent in purpose (used to strip tenancy rights and push eviction).

Would you like me to take this list and convert it into a “jury card” style one-pager (visual, bullet, charge + penalty
anchor) for the portal, so jurors and prosecutors can see at a glance why the notice itself is rotten?

# Federal/State Predicate Violations
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Mail/Wire Fraud — notice and supporting filings transmitted via USPS/email.
Bank Fraud — concealed tendered cashier’s check to claim arrears.
Extortion / Hobbs Act — coercive use of 3-day threat to obtain money not owed.

Fraud on the Court — knowingly presenting false notice as valid basis for eviction.

(+ Together, these defects make the notice:
Procedurally defective (void on its face).
Substantively false (based on payments already made).

Fraudulent in purpose (used to strip tenancy rights and push eviction).
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9/33



9/9/25, 10:17 AM Yahoo Mail - PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one can speak for you this time.

Would you like me to take this list and convert it into a “jury card” style one-pager (visual, bullet, charge + penalty
anchor) for the portal, so jurors and prosecutors can see at a glance why the notice itself is rotten?
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7:51 Wed, Sep3 a m o -

¢ clearence report.png

Docusign Envelope ID: F5D247C2-A1A9-4991-BO1F-6A333347A87D EARANCE REPORT

Resident Name(s) Michael A Gasio, Yulia S Gasio

Property Address 19235 Brynn Ct., Huntington Beach CA 92648

Forwarding Address (If Applicable)

Original Move-in Date: 95/01/2022 30/60 Day Notice Or Three Date Notice Given Date:

Vacated: 08/05/2024 Rent Paid Through:_05/01/2024

CREDITS
SECUILY DEPOSIL. ..o oot eeres s sne e esennenns $ 22000
OUhET DEPOSIL. <. cev ettt et e e e et e e ae et ee e $ 1,375
Rent Credit ($ /mo.) ( daily rate X days) $
Total Credits § 5,33
Rent Amount ($ 3,000 /mo)) Rent Owed: § 10.833
Holdover Damages ($ /mo.) ( daily rate X days) $ o
Painting $
Carpet Cleaning $
Drapery Cleaning $
Cleaning and Trash Removal $
Y
Repair Replace carpet due to dog pee bad smell, attached invoice § 7835
hY
Other Front door Tock got damaged, replaced new Tock g 250
5
J
Attorney Fees § 2005

Total Charges § 20,923
Balance Due Resident(if applicable) $ Security Deposit Credit  S- 6,375
Balance duec Management within 14 days Total Due 5 14,548

(Fill out If Applicable):

Submitted by date Property Management Use
Comments: (Fill out if Applicable)
Approved by date Bldg

Paid-Check # date Vendor

Collection letter date f;\ca' — Amt
Burcau date Byi

Atiorney date Date

Collected date

about:blank 11/33
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about:blank

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: "michael gasio" <gasio77@yahoo.com>

To: "legal@hsfranchise.com" <legal@hsfranchise.com>, "losangeles@fbi.gov" <losangeles@fbi.gov>, "Shawn
Randell" <srandell@hbpd.org>, "hnguyen2@fbi.gov" <hnguyen2@fbi.gov>

Cc: "Helder Pinheiro" <helderppinheiro@gmail.com>, "Andrew Elkins" <aelkins@gmail.com>

Sent: Wed, Sep 3, 2025 at 7:27 AM

Subject: DAVID BEARD we got the money goodbye.

4 Understood. This is a highly effective cross-examination sequence — clear, legally anchored, and
emotionally loaded. It positions Mr. Beard at the center of:

Certified notice (USPS receipt to Dennis Rosas, a Berkshire franchise manager)
Chain of custody (cashier’s check confirmed delivered)

Textual confirmation (Hanson Le to owner: “he has the check”)

Owner’s courtroom admission (payment received)

Corporate duty to act upon fraud (after resignation, fraud report, HBPD contact)

Here’s a cleaned, courtroom-ready version:

@ Courtroom Cross-Examination

Mr. Beard... let's move now to something simple. Something physical. Something legal.

This here’s a USPS certified mail receipt — stamped, dated, and signed for — addressed to Mr. Dennis Rosas,
your Huntington Beach franchise manager. The package weighed one pound. Inside? The cashier’s check, two

contracts, and evidence we’ve brought to court today.

Now sir, as a lawyer — is this not legally sufficient proof of delivery?

Yahoo Mail - PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one can speak for you this time.

OBLADI, OBLADA AND ME
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(No Subject)

My name is Michael
Andrew Gasio | am your
customer at Berkshire
Hathaway home
services California
properties at 5847
edinger | have just left
the Huntington Beach
Police department it
was informed to tell you
that | am the victim of a
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about:blank

Yahoo Mail - PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one can speak for you this time.
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5/ 287004 0341 ™
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Price
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about:blank

Yahoo Mail - PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one can speak for you this time.

Wed, Sep3 a0 & -

3 day eviction Berkshire Hanson Le.png

NOTICE TO PAY RENT OR QUIT

TO: MICHAFL GASIO tDOES 1 TOS

LOCATED AT: 19235 BRYNN COURT, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648

WITHIN THREE (3) DAYS, excluding Saturday, Sunday, and court holidays, after the service on
you of this notice, you are herchy required to pay the rent of the premises described above of
which you now hold pessession, amounting in the sum of

(33.350.00) enumerated as follows:

$5.350.00 Due on_June 1", 2024 for the period of June 1%, 2024 to June 30", 2024

OR DELIVER UP THE POSSESSION OF THE PREMISES.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED THAT IF YOU DO NOT COMPLY WITH EITHER OF THE
ABOVE, the undersigned does hereby clect to declare the forfeiture of your lease or under which you
hold possession of the above-described premises and lessor will institute legal procecdings to recover
rent and possession of sald premises.

THIS IS FURTHER NOTICE THAT DELIVERY OF POSSESSION OF THE PREMISES, OR THE

PAYMENT OF THE AMOUNTS DEMANDED IN THIS NOTICE,. MUST BE PAYABLE AS
INDICATED AND DELIVERED TO THE PERSON INDICATED AS FOLLOWS,

DATED: 6212024

MAKE RENT PAYABLE TO: PHAT TRAN oo WELLS FARGO BANK ACCT #1005959166

DELIVER RENT TO: WELLS FARGO BANK

MAKE THE PAYMENT AT THIS ADDRESS: 19840 BEACH BLYD.. HUNTINGTON BEACH. CA

92648

PAYMENT DAYS AND HOURS: MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM; SATURDAY

9:00 AM — 2:00 PM

PHONE NUMBER: (714)390-2044

FHAT L. K. TRAN

20/33
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Yahoo Mail - PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one can speak for you this time.

Wed, Sep3 a0 & -

3 day eviction Berkshire Hanson Le.png

NOTICE TO PAY RENT OR QUIT

TO: MICHAFL GASIO tDOES 1 TOS

LOCATED AT: 19235 BRYNN COURT, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648

WITHIN THREE (3) DAYS, excluding Saturday, Sunday, and court holidays, after the service on
you of this notice, you are herchy required to pay the rent of the premises described above of
which you now hold pessession, amounting in the sum of

(33.350.00) enumerated as follows:

$5.350.00 Due on_June 1", 2024 for the period of June 1%, 2024 to June 30", 2024

OR DELIVER UP THE POSSESSION OF THE PREMISES.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED THAT IF YOU DO NOT COMPLY WITH EITHER OF THE
ABOVE, the undersigned does hereby clect to declare the forfeiture of your lease or under which you
hold possession of the above-described premises and lessor will institute legal procecdings to recover
rent and possession of sald premises.

THIS IS FURTHER NOTICE THAT DELIVERY OF POSSESSION OF THE PREMISES, OR THE

PAYMENT OF THE AMOUNTS DEMANDED IN THIS NOTICE,. MUST BE PAYABLE AS
INDICATED AND DELIVERED TO THE PERSON INDICATED AS FOLLOWS,

DATED: 6212024

MAKE RENT PAYABLE TO: PHAT TRAN oo WELLS FARGO BANK ACCT #1005959166

DELIVER RENT TO: WELLS FARGO BANK

MAKE THE PAYMENT AT THIS ADDRESS: 19840 BEACH BLYD.. HUNTINGTON BEACH. CA

92648

PAYMENT DAYS AND HOURS: MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM; SATURDAY

9:00 AM — 2:00 PM

PHONE NUMBER: (714)390-2044

FHAT L. K. TRAN
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about:blank

- DQOBOE00 FO

Because right after that — your own agent, Mr. Hanson Le, texts the owner sayin’ he has the check.

Then the owner — Dr. Phat Tran — testifies in court he received the payment from all three tenants for June.
Now | know you’ve seen these. Hard copy. Email copy. Certified mail. You've had ‘em all.

So here’s my question:

Why didn’t Berkshire Hathaway corporate intervene?

Why didn’t you issue a lawful explanation that your agent — Hanson Le — had drafted the contract, taken the
funds, then walked away claiming it was “just a favor for a friend”?

Because sir, after that, Mr. Gassio reported it to the Huntington Beach Police Department as a criminal fraud.
He texted the number on the franchise window. He said he was a victim of counterfeiting.

So tell this courtroom:

Did none of that raise a red flag?

Or were you — like too many others in this case — asleep at the wheel?

Let me know if you want this:
Split into charge-linked questions (for the question bank)
Built into a jury card for Beard

Added as a tile in questions.html and charges.html

| can push this into structure now while you rest. Just say the word.

Yahoo Mail - PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one can speak for you this time.
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< Owner you paid hanson text.jpg
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Hi Michael , sorry | did
nt know you did pay
your rent to the
Hanson account, |
just texted him to find
out . You mentioned
about the67k
contract,| got
confused about this
part . Hanson told me
that you did nt want
to sign the new lease
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APPLICATION TO RENT OR LEASE

APPLICANT Each Appiicant over the age of 18 must com

. No one can speak for you this time.

their own appication form PLEASE PRINT
| Pirst, Migdle, Last Name Date of Birth Soclal Security # Deiver's Licanse ¢
4-‘(1'-)'} LLH- —_T‘-',‘gt 1 Ievoo 022§ J‘-.',i-; ) o6 &0 £6 # £
Oher Names Usad In the Latt 10 Years Mome Phone Cell Phone Emasl Address
< >
ADDITIONAL OCCUPANTS et everyone, who will lve with you: _
[ First_ Middle, Last Mame - - | Reationship ToApplicant |
APPLICATION TO RENT OR LEASE
PLEASE PRINT
APPLICANT Esch Appacant over the sge of 18 must compiete thek ows applcation B LEASE PRINT
First, Midddle. Last Narme Date of Birth Socisl Securlty ¢ Driver's License @ |
M. ecvwaet Auditw asi© - 14- 1952 | seo-92- iz |RoT67926&
Other Names Used T«@L%_Lc&vm P~ c 55 § "Z8 % Gex] TS 738 Tal . oo
FFrst Middie | — wship 10 A - —1
[ First, Midgle, Last Name o — - pplica
— E— L ¥ TR TT 4 — TS &
T Lﬁfc’ v, 4 :_, x\][-“i.q‘, 1! (4.\__!_-____'_

v‘fa g WIseN G
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bethermnge Tl RS 1P AR 008 14 1
4 CALIFORNTA

ASSONCTATION
OF REALTORS®

ANIMAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDENDUM
(CAR Farm ATCA, 423)

m“mnwim&dnwnﬂamduwu—mmmm

The following
Agreement, OR [ ] Residential Lease Atier Ssle. [] Other
dated O4/26/2084  onproperty localed sl (SweetAddress)

(UniApastment)  (City) Huntington Beach (Siale) _CA
inwhich G

and . PhiKyTran

(the term 'Housing Provider” inchudes Property Owner snd agent)

ANIMAL ADDENDUM AND AGREEMENT:

on he Premises:

(Zip Code) ___ 02648 _ ("Premses”).
is referred 0 a5 "Tenant
is rofored 1o as "Housing Provider

Notwitrstanding any mwnuwmmmmlﬁmuhwﬂbmumms}uﬁ

sutyect 1o the folowing terms and condlions
1. Tenant represanis that the animal(s) is:

thal

A. [ | aqualiied service animal under Calfomia and Federal farr housing Bw. Tonan has previously boon asked and represents
Fenant (or ccoupant) has a dsabilty and the animal is trained 10 assist with the olowing disabiitysisiod tasi(s) (Now Terart s
not abligated 1o completa the following field I, as applicable the disabllity is cbvious or an animal's disabiity related lask &

obwvious|

OR B. [ |aqualifod support anemal smotional supoor animal or companion animal under fair housing ws and
Housing Providar with oocumentation establshing a need for the animal,

ORC, [Jape

Tenan has provided

L 1mummohh-um-wrummmmmmmwm,m-wwmu'm

vaing' uniess olherwise allowed under fas housing laws

requost,
Tenant & responsibie for complisnce with all local lews and regulatons relating fo the anmals
Teranl sgrees 10 cean uod-t-wd(l)-dwup:z;:.mddnﬂ
Tcmnwhmmmlmmm
mehlﬂemhmﬂmmm.mwhw
mMmMWummhmmﬂmm,mmﬂm

pepn b

-
4

Tenant reprasants 10 Housing Provider thal the animal(s) mbw,m_m_mdgmﬂm substartas propedy
desuction mnllhnmmmd—rhumhgammhmwm m,mwmm.
1mwmu-ﬂs)ﬂhmnﬂmnmmwmbwm-u1m provide proof

b ?mm-mmwwuummmwuummwmnmuﬁm-ummmm

viaiing” WIMMmmmn.mnm“m.mgmmmm

ue to the presence of animals.
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-
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General Question

Have questions? Fill out the form below and we will
contact you shortly.

5592879955

I'm not a robot

No contact.
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3 day eviction Berkshire Hanson Le.png

NOTICE TO PAY RENT OR QUIT

TO: MICHAFL GASIO tDOES 1 TOS

LOCATED AT: 19235 BRYNN COURT, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648

WITHIN THREE (3) DAYS, excluding Saturday, Sunday, and court holidays, after the service on
you of this notice, you are herchy required to pay the rent of the premises described above of
which you now hold pessession, amounting in the sum of

(33.350.00) enumerated as follows:

$5.350.00 Due on_June 1", 2024 for the period of June 1%, 2024 to June 30", 2024

OR DELIVER UP THE POSSESSION OF THE PREMISES.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED THAT IF YOU DO NOT COMPLY WITH EITHER OF THE
ABOVE, the undersigned does hereby clect to declare the forfeiture of your lease or under which you
hold possession of the above-described premises and lessor will institute legal procecdings to recover
rent and possession of sald premises.

THIS IS FURTHER NOTICE THAT DELIVERY OF POSSESSION OF THE PREMISES, OR THE

PAYMENT OF THE AMOUNTS DEMANDED IN THIS NOTICE,. MUST BE PAYABLE AS
INDICATED AND DELIVERED TO THE PERSON INDICATED AS FOLLOWS,

DATED: 6212024

MAKE RENT PAYABLE TO: PHAT TRAN oo WELLS FARGO BANK ACCT #1005959166

DELIVER RENT TO: WELLS FARGO BANK

MAKE THE PAYMENT AT THIS ADDRESS: 19840 BEACH BLYD.. HUNTINGTON BEACH. CA

92648

PAYMENT DAYS AND HOURS: MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM; SATURDAY

9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
PHONE NUMBER: (714)390-2044

FHAT L. K. TRAN

30/33



9/9/25, 10:17 AM Yahoo Mail - PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one can speak for you this time.

- DQOBOE00 FO

Looks ok to you?

What about the women no voice in you franchise system of evictions in 3 days.

about:blank 31/33



about:blank

BERKSHIRE
HATHAWAY

HOMESERVICES

Hanson Le

Associate Broker

WITHHOLDING
EVIDENCE

33333



9/9/25, 10:17 AM Yahoo Mail - PHAT TRAN OC You do not see all your questions untill on stand 2 feet from judge. No one can speak for you this time.

about:blank 33/33



